# **Privacy Notice**

Enoventum Labs Kft is the operator of the <u>http://www.devfest.hu</u> website and the data controller for the personal data of the event participants. Enoventum Labs Kft commits to handling personal data fully in line with GDPR requirements.

# Data collection: method and purpose

Personal data of an event participant (name, company name, e-mail address) is collected during the event's registration process. Enoventum Labs Kft. will use the collected data to interact with the participant, typically to share information related to this DevFest event and upcoming similar events.

# Data collection for web-analytics purposes

ENOVENTUM Labs Kft will collect, for web analytics purposes, information about your internet provider, about the pages you have visited, and information shared by your browser. We use Googles Analytics service as the base for our web analytics activities. The data collected by the analytics service will be used solely for improving our web page. The nature of the data collection ensures your anonymity.

To learn more about the data privacy details of the Google Analytics service, please visit this page:

### Google Analytics - Safeguarding your data

### Processing the personal data

ENOVENTUM Labs Kft. will treat the collected personal data privately and will not share it with 3rd parties for business or any other purposes. Our company uses Google cloudbased IT services, therefore Google is our 3rd party data processor partner. You can find out more about Googles data protection and privacy principles at the following link: <u>Google Privacy Policy</u>

### Enabling GDPR related rights of an event participant

ENOVENTUM Labs Kft. provides the participant with the possibility to access, modify, delete the personal data collected about you and to change the terms of your consent. These operations must always initiated by the event participant either via email (please contact us at <u>privacy@enoventum.com</u>) or via postal services. Our company will honor these requests no later than 30 days from the type of request was received.

ENOVENTUM Labs Kft. will continue to use your personal data in accordance with this data privacy statement up to the point of deletion.